Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le Budget d'Investissement Public àt l'exercice
2023. (MINEDUB pour le lot Iet le lot 2)

8. Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d'un montant de
Trois cent cinquante mille (350 000) Francs CFA pour le lots I ;Deux cent mille (200 000) francs cfa

pour le lot 2,, établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d'assurance agréée par le Ministère
chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-

[...]

The Works covcrcd by this Cal! for Tenders arc Imanced by the Public Investment Budget for the 2023
financial year. (MINEDUB for lot I and lot 2)
8. Provisional siirety
Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond in the amount of Three hundred and
fifty thousand (350.000) CFA francs for lot I; Two hundred thousand (200,000) CFA francs Ibr lot 2,
established by a first class bank or an insurance coinpany approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and
whose list appcars in document 12of the DAO, and valid Ibr thirty (30) days beyond thc original date of